submission, please contact Mitchell S. Eitel by phone at (212) 558-4960 or e-mail at
eitelm@sullcrom.com, or Ana M. González at (212) 558-4335 or gonzaleza@sullcrom.com.

Materials relate to internal governance and business strategies of CFG and its affiliates and disclosure of
this information, whether now or in the future, would place CFG and its affiliates at a competitive
disadvantage with respect to competitors who do not publicly reveal this information.

mailto:gonzaleza@sullcrom.com
mailto:eitelm@sullcrom.com

Public Appendix

FINANCIAL AND MANAGERIAL

1. Provide pro forma loan portfolio concentration ratios (including owner/non-owner
occupied commercial real estate) for CFG and Citizens Bank, NA, Providence,
Rhode Island, in comparison to total capital based on financial data as of June 30,
2021.

The following tables provide the pro forma loan portfolio concentration ratios for CFG
and Citizens Bank, N.A. (CBNA) for the period ended June 30, 2021:

CFG

As of June 30, 2021
Pro Forma

Condensed Loans
Historical Combined CFG Transaction Pro Forma As a % as %

Historical Acquired HSBC Pro Forma and HSBC Historical Accounting Condensed Total Total

($ in millions) CFG Branches Adjustments Branches Investors Adjustments Combined Loans Capital
Commercial a industrial $ 41,407 $ 100 $ (2) $ 41,505 $ 1,713 $ 12 $ 43,230 28.9% 193.7%
Commercial real estate

Owner-occupied 4,348 - - 4,348 1,216 9 5,573 3.7% 25.0%
Nonowner-occupied 7,373 - - 7,373 5,299 37 12,709 8.5% 56.9%

Construction 5,131 - - 5,131 484 3 5,618 3.8% 25.2%
Multi-family 983 - - 983 7,563 53 8,599 5.7% 38.5%
Lease 1,828 - - 1,828 373 3 2,204 1.5% 9.9%

Total commercial loans 61,070 100 (2) - 61,168 16,648 - 117 - 77,933 52.1% 349.1%

Residential realestate 20,638 1,501 (27) 22,112 4,053 28 26,193 17.5% 117.3%
Home equity 11,249 - - 11,249 196 1 11,446 7.6% 51.3%
Automobile 11,507 - - 11,507 - - 11,507 7.7% 51.6%

Other 18,203 311 (5) 18,509 459 4 18,972 12.7% 85.0%

Totalretailloans 61,597 1,812 (32) 63,377 4,708 33 68,118 45.5% 305.2%
Loans held for sale

Commercial a industrial 3,499 - - 3,499 - - 3,499 2.3% 15.7%
Residential real estate 81 - - 81 - - 81 0.1% 0.4%

Total loans $ 126,247 $ 1,912 $ (34) $ 128,125 $ 21,356 $ 150 $ 149,631 100.0% 670.4%

Total Capital $ 22,321 (A)

(A) Reflect the net adjustments to total capital for the HSBC branch acquisition ($201million) and Investors ($624 million) as described in the Confidential Exhibits.

[…]

Public Appendix

FINANCIAL AND MANAGERIAL

1. Provide pro forma loan portfolio concentration ratios (including owner/non-owner
occupied commercial real estate) for CFG and Citizens Bank, NA, Providence,
Rhode Island, in comparison to total capital based on financial data as of June 30,
2021.

The following tables provide the pro forma loan portfolio concentration ratios for CFG
and Citizens Bank, N.A. (CBNA) for the period ended June 30, 2021:

CFG

As of June 30, 2021

Pro Forma

Condensed Loans

Historical Combined CFG Transaction Pro Forma As a % as %

Historical Acquired HSBC Pro Forma and HSBC Historical Accounting Condensed Total Total

($ in millions) CFG Branches Adjustments Branches Investors Adjustments Combined Loans Capital

Commercial & industrial $ 41,407 $ 100 $ (2) $ 41,505 $ 1,713 $ 12 $ 43,230 28.9% 193.7%

Commercial real estate

Owner-occupied 4,348 - - 4,348 1,216 9 5,573 3.7% 25.0%

Nonowner-occupied 7,373 - - 7,373 5,299 37 12,709 8.5% 56.9%

Construction 5,131 - - 5,131 484 3 5,618 3.8% 25.2%

Multi-family 983 - - 983 7,563 53 8,599 5.7% 38.5%

Lease 1,828 - - 1,828 373 3 2,204 1.5% 9.9%

Total commercial loans 61,070 100 (2) 61,168 16,648 117 77,933 52.1% 349.1%

Residential real estate 20,638 1,501 (27) 22,112 4,053 28 26,193 17.5% 117.3%

Home equity 11,249 - - 11,249 196 1 11,446 7.6% 51.3%

Automobile 11,507 - - 11,507 - - 11,507 7.7% 51.6%

Other 18,203 311 (5) 18,509 459 4 18,972 12.7% 85.0%

Total retail loans 61,597 1,812 (32) 63,377 4,708 33 68,118 45.5% 305.2%

Loans held for sale

Commercial & industrial 3,499 - - 3,499 - - 3,499 2.3% 15.7%

Residential real estate 81 - - 81 - - 81 0.1% 0.4%

Total loans $ 126,247 $ 1,912 $ (34) $ 128,125 $ 21,356 $ 150 $ 149,631 100.0% 670.4%

Total Capital $ 22,321 (A)

(A) Reflect the net adjustments to total capital for the HSBC branch acquisition ($201million) and Investors ($624 million) as described in the Confidential Exhibits.

CBNA

As of June 30, 2021
Pro Forma

Condensed Loans

Historical Combined Transaction Pro Forma As a % as %
Historical Acquired HSBC Pro Forma CBNA and HSBC Historical Accounting Condensed Total Total

($in millions) CBNA Branches Adjustments Branches Investors Bank Adjustments Combined Loans Capital

Commercial Et industrial $ 41,407 $ 100 $ (2) $ 41,505 $ 1,713 $ 12 $ 43,230 28.9% 201.6%
Commercial real estate

Owner-occupied 4,348 - 4,348 1,216 9 5,573 3.7% 26.0%
Nonowner-occupied 7,373 - - 7,373 5,299 37 12,709 8.5% 59.3%

Construction 5,131 - - 5,131 484 3 5,618 3.8% 26.2%
Multi-family 983 - - 983 7,563 53 8,599 5.7% 40.1%
Lease 1,828 - - 1,828 373 3 2,204 1.5% 10.3%

Total commercial loans 61,070 100 (2) ' 61,168 16,648 117 ' 77,933 52.1% 363.4%

Residential real estate 20,638 1,501 (27) 22,112 4,053 28 26,193 17.5% 122.1%
Home equity 11,249 - - 11,249 196 1 11,446 7.6% 53.4%
Automobile 11,507 - - 11,507 - - 11,507 7.7% 53.7%

Other 18,203 311 (5) 18,509 459 4 18,972 12.7% 88.5%
Total retail loans 61,597 1,812 (32) 63,377 4,708 33 68,118 45.5% 317.6%

Loans held for sale
Residential real estate 3,499 - - 3,499 - - 3,499 2.3% 16.3%
Other 81 - - 81 - - 81 0.1% 0.4%

Total loans $ 126,247 $ 1,912 $ (34) $ 128,125 $ 21,356 $ 150 $ 149,631 100.0% 697.7%

Total Capital $ 21,446 (A)

(A) Reflect the net adjustments to total capital for the HSBC branch acquisition ($201 million) and Investors ($624 million) as described in the Confidential Exhibits.

LEGAL

2. The Additional Information Response (October 8, 2021), provides a copy of the
notice of the proposal published in the Providence Journal but does not provide an
affidavit of publication. Provide an affidavit of publication from the Providence
Journal providing notice of the proposal or explain why CFG is unable to provide
an affidavit, if such is the case.

Please refer to Public Exhibit A attached hereto, which is a letter from the Providence

[…]

CBNA

As of June 30, 2021

Pro Forma

Condensed Loans

Historical Combined Transaction Pro Forma As a % as %

Historical Acquired HSBC Pro Forma CBNA and HSBC Historical Accounting Condensed Total Total

($ in millions) CBNA Branches Adjustments Branches Investors Bank Adjustments Combined Loans Capital

Commercial & industrial $ 41,407 $ 100 $ (2) $ 41,505 $ 1,713 $ 12 $ 43,230 28.9% 201.6%

Commercial real estate

Owner-occupied 4,348 - - 4,348 1,216 9 5,573 3.7% 26.0%

Nonowner-occupied 7,373 - - 7,373 5,299 37 12,709 8.5% 59.3%

Construction 5,131 - - 5,131 484 3 5,618 3.8% 26.2%

Multi-family 983 - - 983 7,563 53 8,599 5.7% 40.1%

Lease 1,828 - - 1,828 373 3 2,204 1.5% 10.3%

Total commercial loans 61,070 100 (2) 61,168 16,648 117 77,933 52.1% 363.4%

Residential real estate 20,638 1,501 (27) 22,112 4,053 28 26,193 17.5% 122.1%

Home equity 11,249 - - 11,249 196 1 11,446 7.6% 53.4%

Automobile 11,507 - - 11,507 - - 11,507 7.7% 53.7%

Other 18,203 311 (5) 18,509 459 4 18,972 12.7% 88.5%

Total retail loans 61,597 1,812 (32) 63,377 4,708 33 68,118 45.5% 317.6%

Loans held for sale

Residential real estate 3,499 - - 3,499 - - 3,499 2.3% 16.3%

Other 81 - - 81 - - 81 0.1% 0.4%

Total loans $ 126,247 $ 1,912 $ (34) $ 128,125 $ 21,356 $ 150 $ 149,631 100.0% 697.7%

Total Capital $ 21,446 (A)

(A) Reflect the net adjustments to total capital for the HSBC branch acquisition ($201million) and Investors ($624 million) as described in the Confidential Exhibits.

LEGAL

2. The Additional Information Response (October 8, 2021), provides a copy of the
notice of the proposal published in the Providence Journal but does not provide an
affidavit of publication. Provide an affidavit of publication from the Providence
Journal providing notice of the proposal or explain why CFG is unable to provide
an affidavit, if such is the case.

Please refer to Public Exhibit A attached hereto, which is a letter from the Providence